

SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & COMPUTER APPLICATION



(Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University & Approved by AICTE)

'NAAC' Accredited with 'A' Grade

S. No. 49/1, Off Westernly Bypass, Pune – Mumbai Expressway, Narhe, Pune – 411041, Tel: (020) 66831896 / 66831908 / 66831907 E-mail: director_mba_simca@sinhgad.edu Website: www.sinhgad.edu

Distinctiveness 3: Rotaract Club Membership:

Rotaract clubs bring together people ages 18 and older to exchange ideas with leaders in the community, develop leadership and professional skills, and have fun through service. In communities worldwide, Rotary and Rotaract members work side by side to take action through service. From big cities to rural villages, Rotaract is changing communities like yours.

The Rotaract Club of SIMCA held its Installation Ceremony on July 22, 2022, at 2:30 PM, marking the beginning of a new leadership term. The ceremony was a remarkable event graced by distinguished guests and enthusiastic Rotaractors



V



This certifies that the Rotaract Club of

Sinhgad Institute of Management and Computer Application

having been duly organized and having agreed, through its officers and members, to be bound by the Constitution and Bylaws of Rotary International, which agreement is evidenced by the acceptance of this certificate, is now a duly admitted member of

ROTARY INTERNATIONAL

and is entitled to all the rights and privileges of such membership.

In witness whereof the signatures of its officers, being duly authorized, are subscribed hereto this: second day of January 2023

Admission to membership in Rotary International recommended by

Rotaract (1)

8445

District Governor

President Battary Internationa













NATIONAL YUVA DIVAS CELEBRATION

WALK-A-THON

YOGA TRAINING

DATE 13 JAN 2023 VENUE COLLEGE CAMPUS

TIME 08:30 AM

ORGANISED BY
ROTARACT CLUB OF SIMCA



Dr.Vijaya Puraniik Director SIMCA

















- · ENTRY FEES RS. 30/-
- THEME WILL BE GIVEN ON TIME
- EXITING PRIZES TO THE TOP 3 RANGOLI'S

FOR MORE DETAILS CONTACT :-

RTRKUNAL SINGH CHAUHAN CHARTER PRESIDENT RAC SIMCA 8830027448



Rangoli Competition

25 January 2023







SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & COMPUTER APPLICATION



(Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University & Approved by AICTE)

'NAAC' Accredited with 'A' Grade

S. No. 49/1, Off Westernly Bypass, Pune – Mumbai Expressway, Narhe, Pune – 411041, Tel : (020) 66831896 / 66831908 / 66831907 E-mail : director_mba_simca@sinhgad.edu Website : www.sinhgad.edu

Event Report: Installation Ceremony of Rotaract Club of SIMCA

Date: April 28, 2023

Time: 3:00 PM

The Rotaract Club of SIMCA held its Installation Ceremony on April 28, 2023, at 3:00 PM, marking the beginning of a new leadership term. The ceremony was a remarkable event graced by distinguished guests and enthusiastic Rotaractors.

The highlight of the event was the formal installation of the club's new leaders:

Rtr. Vedant Mulay was sworn in as the President.

Rtr. Bhushan Malawadkar took the oath as the Secretary.

The event saw the presence of esteemed guests:

Chief Guest: PHF Rtr. Siddhesh Gaikwad, who serves as the District Rotaract Representative (DRR).

Guest of Honour: Rtn Dr. Vijaya Puranik, the Director of SIMCA.

The ceremony began with a warm welcome to all attendees, setting the tone for an evening of celebration and inspiration. Rtr. Vedant Mulay, the newly inducted President, shared his vision for the club and expressed his commitment to serving the community.

Rtr. Bhushan Malawadkar, the newly appointed Secretary, outlined the club's objectives and plans for the upcoming year, emphasizing the importance of teamwork and community engagement.

PHF Rtr. Siddhesh Gaikwad, the DRR, delivered an inspiring address, motivating the Rotaractors to actively participate in community service and make a positive impact in society.

Rtn Dr. Vijaya Puranik, Director of SIMCA, extended her best wishes to the club and acknowledged the vital role Rotaract plays in fostering leadership and social responsibility among young individuals.

The ceremony concluded with the exchange of Presidential coller and the official handover of responsibilities from the outgoing leadership team to the newly installed leaders. It was a moment of pride and anticipation as the club embarked on a new journey of service and leadership.



SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & COMPUTER APPLICATION



(Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University & Approved by AICTE)

'NAAC' Accredited with 'A' Grade

S. No. 49/1, Off Westernly Bypass, Pune – Mumbai Expressway, Narhe, Pune – 411041, Tel : (020) 66831896 / 66831908 / 66831907 E-mail : director_mba_simca@sinhgad.edu Website : www.sinhgad.edu

The Installation Ceremony of the Rotaract Club of SIMCA on July 22, 2023, will be remembered as a significant event that marked the beginning of a promising term filled with dedication and service to the community.





SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & COMPUTER APPLICATION



(Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University & Approved by AICTE)

'NAAC' Accredited with 'A' Grade

S. No. 49/1, Off Westernly Bypass, Pune – Mumbai Expressway, Narhe, Pune – 411041, Tel : (020) 66831896 / 66831908 / 66831907 E-mail : director_mba_simca@sinhgad.edu Website : www.sinhgad.edu

Event Report: Dance Carnival – Rotaract Club of SIMCA

On the 3rd of June 2023, the Rotaract Club of SIMCA achieved a remarkable milestone by successfully organizing the Dance Carnival event, a 16-hour relay marathon dance competition, at the Sinhgad Institute of Management and Computer Application in Narhe. This event garnered recognition from the prestigious India Book of Records.

Event Details:

Date: June 3, 2023

Time: 6:00 AM to 10:00 PM

Venue: Sinhgad Institute of Management and Computer Application, Narhe

Total Teams Participated: 10

Total Event Attendees: Approximately 400+

Winning Team: The Trodo Dance Academy emerged as the victors, showcasing their exceptional

talent and dedication.

Organizing Committee:

President: Rtr. Kunal Singh Chauhan

Secretary: Rtr. Pragya Pandey

Community Service Director: Rtr. Vedant Mulay and other Board of Directors

Volunteers:

The event was made possible with the valuable contributions of dedicated volunteers:

Rtr. Bhushan Malawadkar

Rtr. Harshal Zope

Rtr. Amar Tanawade

Rtr. Saurabh Borade

Rtr. Navnath Labhade

Rtr. Vilas Mandlik

Event Guests:

Dr. Vijaya Puranik, the Director of SIMCA, and esteemed representatives from the India Book of Records served as judges for this remarkable event.



SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & COMPUTER APPLICATION



(Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University & Approved by AICTE)

'NAAC' Accredited with 'A' Grade

S. No. 49/1, Off Westernly Bypass, Pune – Mumbai Expressway, Narhe, Pune – 411041, Tel : (020) 66831896 / 66831908 / 66831907 E-mail : director_mba_simca@sinhgad.edu Website : www.sinhgad.edu

The Dance Carnival not only showcased the incredible talent of the participating teams but also demonstrated the Rotaract Club of SIMCA's commitment to promoting unity and creativity within the community. The event's inclusion in the India Book of Records is a testament to the hard work and dedication of all involved. Congratulations to everyone who made this event a resounding success!









